Form PTO-1595 U - 2 (Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 1 0 1	962475 <u>V</u> V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	962475 V V Tarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Frederick H. Hausheer	Name: BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals. Inc.
OIIIOD	Internal Address: _Thomas J. Dodd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Senior Patent Counsel
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖬 Assignment 🖓 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	Street Address: <u>8122 Datapoint Drive, Suite 1250</u>
Q Other	
	City: <u>San Antonio</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: 78229
Execution Date:01-08-02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 💋 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	application, the execution date of the application is:01-08-02_
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ers attached? 🎴 Yes 🌠 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	
 Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Dodd 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Dodd 	Ance 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address: Senior Patent Counsel 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 □ Enclosed c. ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:_Senior Patent Counsel BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, International Counsel	Ance 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Image: Description of the content
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:_Senior Patent Counsel BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, Internal Street Address:8122 Datapoint Drive, Suite 1250 	Ance 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Image: Description of the charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:_ <u>Senior Patent Counsel</u> BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, Internal Address: Street Address:8122 Datapoint Drive, Suite 1250 Street Address:8122 Datapoint Drive, Suite 1250	Ance 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Image: Description of the content
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:_Senior Patent Counsel BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, Internal Street Address:8122 Datapoint Drive, Suite 1250 	Ance 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Image: Description of the charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:Senior Patent Counsel	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Image: Comparison of the charged to the charged
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:Senior Patent Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 0
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:Senior Patent Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 0
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:Senior Patent Counsel BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, Internal Address:BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, Internal Address:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:_Senior Patent Counsel BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, Ind 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 0
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Dodd Internal Address:_Senior Patent Counsel 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Image: Enclosed

PATENT REEL: 012498 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) X-0197	
Whereas, I/We, Frederick H. Hausheer of Boerne, Texas ,hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for Treating Cancer Having Greater Efficacy and Reduced Adverse Effects		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number/		
✓ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 01-08-02, and BioNumerik Whereas, Pharmaceuticals, Inc. of San Antonio, Texas		
to"assignee" whose mailing address is <u>8122 Datapoint Drive. Suite 1250</u> is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>nne</u> dollars (<u>\$1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
	, 20 <u>02</u>	
at San Antonio, Texas, US		
	June	
State of <u>Texas</u>) County of Bexar) SS:	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said Frederick H. Hausheer		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>8th</u>		
day of <u>Januarv</u> , 20 02 SuZANNE LEE LO/ANO Sea	Migg much were Experily (Notary Public)	
Note: Signatures of authe investor of signatures of report of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than the signature interest of the signature in		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.